
         28th June 2024 

 

Academic Year 2023-2024 
 

 Summer Term 2024 

  

 LIONS BIKE WEEK  

Aspens - Week 2 

July  

Monday 1st  INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS 

Tuesday 2nd  Global Boarders – Year 6 

pm ~ Forest School for invited pupils 

Wednesday 3rd New Reception children to attend Giraffe Class 1.30-3pm 

Step-up afternoon for whole school 

Monday 8th  Arts Week  

Tuesday 9th  pm ~ Forest School for invited pupils 

Wednesday 10th  Year 6 Self Reliant Journey (please note change of date) 

Thursday 11th  Zebras ~ Tour de Gorran 2024 (bikes needed) 

Friday 12th  Rearranged Football Festival @ Truro School 

Tuesday 16th  Guitar Assembly 

pm ~ Forest School for invited pupils 

Thursday 18th  6 pm ~ Leavers Play  

Friday 19th   6 pm ~ Leavers Play  

Tuesday 23rd pm ~ Forest School for invited pupils 

Wednesday 24th  Last day of Summer Term 
 

 

 

 

 

No school on Monday 1st July due to Staff Training Day 

 

 

Gorran Stars of the Week  

 
     Giraffes    ~ Bea, Ellodie 

     Elephants  ~ Ada, Daniel 

     Zebras   ~ Jess, Harry, Teddy 

     Lions   ~ William H.H, Alfred 
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Beach Cleans 

It is that time of year again for beach cleaning and bins at Gorran Haven beach.  The parents/school 

have always been very supportive and get involved with this activity and hopefully this year will be 

the same.  Lots of parents like to include an excuse for ice cream or fish and chips on the beach 

too.  For those not familiar with this activity, we are allocated some days for beach cleaning, 

including emptying various bins on the quay and lime kiln and in return the school will be paid by 

the Parish Council for these days generating money for PTA funds. 

For those who have not taken part before Kate Grimmett can do a run through with you on 

Wednesday 3rd
th

 July meeting at Gorran Haven, by the Lime Kiln at 4.30pm. 

Friday 05/07/2024 GorranSchool Single   

Saturday 06/07/2024 Gorran School Single   

Sunday 07/07/2024 Gorran School Single Booked 

Saturday 13/07/2024 Gorran School Single Booked 

Friday 19/07/2024 Gorran School Single   

Wednesday 24/07/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Thursday 25/07/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Friday 26/07/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Thursday 01/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Friday 02/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Saturday 03/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Sunday 04/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Saturday 10/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Sunday 11/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Monday 12/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Tuesday 13/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Wednesday 21/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Thursday 22/08/2024 Gorran School Double  AM PM  

Please contact Kate Grimmett 07762 167460 or drop her a text message if you can support one of 

these dates.  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Letters home:  Year 6 Global Boarders  

    Whole School – Art Week Letter  



 

 



 

 


